Windsor Lancers () -vs- Ryerson Rams ()

11/28/09 at Kerr Hall Gym

Date: 11/28/09 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;‘ig‘f:Ki}?OHZ'I\I" oym Windsor Lancers 12| 25| 20| 19| 76
Ryerson Rams 20 10 24 14 68

Windsor Lancers 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Kuon, Isaac 28 3-15 2-6 3-3 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 4 11

20 Di Loreto, Enrico 27 3-7 0-3 5-6 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 1 11

15 Smyth, Andre 25 4-9 3-5 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 0 11

04 Collins, Josh 17 3-7 1-4 2-4 2-1 3 1 3 2 0 1 9

09 Johnson, Nigel 26 2-8 0-0 4-10 2-6 8 3 1 1 0 1 8

14  Woldu, John 22 1-5 0-3 5-7 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 3 7

22 Phillip, Lien 21 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 1 6

23  Wiltshire, Justin 8 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4

05 Hardware, Monty 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 3

13 Handsor, Matt 9 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 5 (0] 0 0 1 3

10 Boswell, Corey 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

21  Wells, Rj 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals 203 24-67 9-31 19-32 14-23 37 23 12 16 0O 13 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-22 22.73 % 2-13 15.38 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-7 28.57 % 9-16 56.25 %

Total 24-67 35.8% 9-31 29.0% 19-32 59.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 76 Largest Lead: 9 3rd-09:27

Ryerson Rams 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Bakovic, Boris 33 7-16 0-5 8-8 1-8 9 3 3 3 3 3 22

09 Budd, Josh 30 6-8 3-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 1 1 16

14  McNeilly, Ryan 40 4-12 2-6 0-0 0-8 8 5 4 4 (0] 3 10

11  Wheler, Scott 29 1-4 0-2 6-9 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 8

21 Dunkley, Ricardo 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6

05 Blouin, Chris 29 04 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 5 2 3 1 0 3

07 Imbrogno, Joey 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 2

15 Montaque, Kris 17 0-0 0-0 1-6 0-3 3 5 0 3 0 0 1

08 Williams, Steve 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Stanicia, Luke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 201 21-48 5-16 21-31 4-29 33 28 10 22 6 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 2-4 50.00 % 8-11 72.73 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-4 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 21-48 43.8% 5-16 31.3% 21-31 67.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 68

09:51

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-

Fast Break Points: O



VISITORS: Windsor Lancers

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Ryerson Rams

SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC

SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by KUON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by DI LORETO,ENRICO

TURNOVER by SMYTH,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL
ASSIST by WOLDU,JOHN
FOUL by WOLDU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by KUON,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by WOLDU,JOHN

FOUL by SMYTH,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by SMYTH,ANDRE

MISS JUMPER by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEF by DI LORETO,ENRICO
GOOD JUMPER by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEF by KUON,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL

FOUL by JOHNSON,NIGEL

SUB IN by COLLINS,JOSH

SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB IN by HARDWARE,MONTY
SUB OUT by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB OUT by DI LORETO,ENRICO
GOOD 3PTR by HARDWARE,MONTY
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NIGEL

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:26
09:12
08:54
08:37
08:31
08:16
07:59

07:40
07:24
07:17

07:02
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:46
06:41
06:27

06:05
05:54
05:41
05:30
05:30
05:22
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:08

0-2

0-4

0-7

2-7

2-8
2-9

4-9

4-10
4-11

7-11

H2

H4

H7

H5

H 6
H7

HS5

H 6
H7

H 4

SUB IN by WHELER,SCOTT

SUB IN by BUDD,JOSH

SUB IN by IMBROGNO,JOEY
SUB IN by MCNEILLY,RYAN

SUB IN by BAKOVIC,BORIS

REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
TURNOVER by IMBROGNO,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS

REBOUND DEF by IMBROGNO,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BUDD,JOSH
ASSIST by MCNEILLY,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS

REBOUND DEF by WHELER,SCOTT

GOOD FT by WHELER,SCOTT
GOOD FT by WHELER,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by WHELER,SCOTT
FOUL by BUDD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by WHELER,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by IMBROGNO,JOEY

BLOCK by IMBROGNO,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by IMBROGNO,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by MCNEILLY,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by IMBROGNO,JOEY

GOOD FT by IMBROGNO,JOEY
GOOD FT by IMBROGNO,JOEY



FOUL by COLLINS,JOSH

SUB IN by HANDSOR,MATT

SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB OUT by KUON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by SMYTH,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by HANDSOR,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,JOSH
ASSIST by HARDWARE,MONTY
FOUL by HANDSOR,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SMYTH,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by SMYTH,ANDRE
ASSIST by COLLINS,JOSH

STEAL by HANDSOR,MATT

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,JOSH
FOUL by HARDWARE,MONTY
MISS 3PTR by HANDSOR,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HANDSOR,MATT
REBOUND OFF by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB IN by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LIEN

MISS 3PTR by HARDWARE,MONTY

MISS JUMPER by HARDWARE,MONTY

MISS JUMPER by SMYTH,ANDRE

FOUL by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO
SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN

10-11

10-12

12-12

12-13
12-14

12-16

12-19

12-20

H1

H2

H1
H2

H 4

H7

H8

SUB IN by STANICIA,LUKE
SUB OUT by IMBROGNO,JOEY
TURNOVER by WHELER,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN
TURNOVER by MCNEILLY,RYAN
FOUL by STANICIA,LUKE

SUB IN by BLOUIN,CHRIS

SUB IN by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
SUB OUT by BUDD,JOSH

SUB OUT by STANICIA,LUKE

GOOD FT by WHELER,SCOTT
MISS FT by WHELER,SCOTT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHELER,SCOTT

SUB IN by MONTAQUE,KRIS
TURNOVER by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

SUB IN by BUDD,JOSH
SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLOUIN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BLOUIN,CHRIS

FOUL by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

SUB IN by IMBROGNO,JOEY
SUB OUT by BAKOVIC,BORIS

REBOUND DEF by BUDD,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by BUDD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by BUDD,JOSH
ASSIST by BLOUIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MONTAQUE,KRIS
MISS FT by MONTAQUE,KRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MONTAQUE,KRIS



SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL

SUB OUT by COLLINS,JOSH

SUB OUT by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HARDWARE,MONTY
SUB OUT by HANDSOR,MATT

SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by DI LORETO,ENRICO

MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL

2nd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN
TURNOVER by MONTAQUE,KRIS

BLOCK by BLOUIN,CHRIS

FOUL by MONTAQUE,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by BUDD,JOSH

VISITORS: Windsor Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ryerson Rams
SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN 10:00
SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO 10:00
SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN 10:00
SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by BAKOVIC,BORIS
10:00 SUB IN by MONTAQUE,KRIS
10:00 SUB IN by MCNEILLY,RYAN
10:00 SUB IN by WHELER,SCOTT
10:00 SUB IN by BUDD,JOSH
09:51 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL 09:32
- REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
09:12 MISS JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIGEL -
MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC 09:02
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,LIEN -
09:00 FOUL by BUDD,JOSH
08:55 FOUL by WHELER,SCOTT
GOOD FT by WOLDU,JOHN 08:55 13-22 H9
GOOD FT by WOLDU,JOHN 08:55 14-22 HS8
08:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEVE
08:55 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
08:55 SUB OUT by WHELER,SCOTT
08:55 SUB OUT by BUDD,JOSH
08:46 TURNOVER by MONTAQUE,KRIS
MISS 3PTR by WOLDU,JOHN 08:33
REBOUND OFF by WOLDU,JOHN -
TURNOVER by WOLDU,JOHN 08:30
FOUL by PHILLIP,LIEN 08:27
08:16 MISS 3PTR by MCNEILLY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,LIEN -
TURNOVER by KUON,ISAAC 08:01
08:01 STEAL by BAKOVIC,BORIS
FOUL by KUON,ISAAC 08:01
SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE 08:01
SUB IN by HARDWARE,MONTY 08:01
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LIEN 08:01



SUB OUT by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by SMYTH,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by SMYTH,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIGEL

SUB IN by COLLINS,JOSH
SUB OUT by WOLDU,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by SMYTH,ANDRE
ASSIST by COLLINS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIGEL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE
SUB OUT by KUON,ISAAC
SUB IN by WELLS,RJ

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,JOSH

MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by HARDWARE,MONTY
TURNOVER by PHILLIP,LIEN

MISS 3PTR by HARDWARE,MONTY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JOSH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB IN by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BOSWELL,COREY
SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC

SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB OUT by HARDWARE,MONTY
SUB OUT by WELLS,RJ

SUB OUT by COLLINS,JOSH

16-22

19-22

20-22

20-24
22-24

23-24

23-27

24-27
25-27

H 6

H3

H2

H4
H2

H1

H 4

H3
H2

SUB IN by BLOUIN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by MONTAQUE,KRIS
MISS JUMPER by BLOUIN,CHRIS
FOUL by MCNEILLY,RYAN

SUB IN by WHELER,SCOTT

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEVE
MISS JUMPER by BLOUIN,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by WHELER,SCOTT

FOUL by BLOUIN,CHRIS

BLOCK by BAKOVIC,BORIS

MISS JUMPER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

FOUL by BAKOVIC,BORIS

GOOD JUMPER by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

TURNOVER by BLOUIN,CHRIS
FOUL by BAKOVIC,BORIS

MISS 3PTR by WHELER,SCOTT
REBOUND OFF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
MISS 3PTR by BAKOVIC,BORIS

STEAL by WHELER,SCOTT
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEILLY,RYAN
ASSIST by BAKOVIC,BORIS

REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
MISS JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS

FOUL by BAKOVIC,BORIS



FOUL by JOHNSON,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,LIEN
SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC

FOUL by PHILLIP,LIEN

REBOUND DEF by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,COREY
ASSIST by KUON,ISAAC

GOOD FT by KUON,ISAAC

GOOD FT by KUON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by PHILLIP,LIEN

FOUL by PHILLIP,LIEN

TURNOVER by PHILLIP,LIEN
SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,COREY

STEAL by WOLDU,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

STEAL by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

MISS FT by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

STEAL by KUON,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WELLS,RJ

SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LIEN
GOOD 3PTR by KUON,ISAAC
ASSIST by WOLDU,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC

3rd Play By Play

25-28

28-28

29-28
30-28

30-29
30-30

32-30

34-30

37-30

H3

Vi
V2

Vi

V2

V 4

V7

SUB IN by MONTAQUE,KRIS
SUB OUT by BAKOVIC,BORIS

MISS FT by MONTAQUE,KRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MONTAQUE,KRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLOUIN,CHRIS
MISS FT by BLOUIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLOUIN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by WHELER,SCOTT
GOOD FT by WHELER,SCOTT

TURNOVER by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

TURNOVER by MONTAQUE,KRIS

FOUL by MONTAQUE,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by BLOUIN,CHRIS
TURNOVER by BLOUIN,CHRIS

TURNOVER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

FOUL by WHELER,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by MONTAQUE,KRIS

VISITORS: Windsor Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ryerson Rams

SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO 10:00

SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE 10:00

SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN 10:00

SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC 10:00

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by BAKOVIC,BORIS
10:00 SUB IN by MCNEILLY,RYAN
10:00 SUB IN by WHELER,SCOTT



MISS 3PTR by KUON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SMYTH,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NIGEL
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL

GOOD 3PTR by SMYTH,ANDRE
ASSIST by KUON,ISAAC

TURNOVER by KUON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by WOLDU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by DI LORETO,ENRICO
GOOD JUMPER by DI LORETO,ENRICO

TURNOVER by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by COLLINS,JOSH

SUB IN by HARDWARE,MONTY
SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB IN by HANDSOR,MATT

SUB OUT by DI LORETO,ENRICO
SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB OUT by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB OUT by KUON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,LIEN
TURNOVER by COLLINS,JOSH

FOUL by HANDSOR,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HANDSOR,MATT

REBOUND OFF by HARDWARE,MONTY
TURNOVER by HARDWARE,MONTY

GOOD 3PTR by HANDSOR,MATT
ASSIST by COLLINS,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,JOSH
FOUL by JOHNSON,NIGEL

SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE

39-30
39-33

42-33

42-35

42-37

44-37
44-39

44-40
44-41

44-43

47-43

49-43

V9
V 6

V9

V7

V5

V7
V5

V 4
V3

Vi

V 4

V 6

SUB IN by BLOUIN,CHRIS
SUB IN by BUDD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WHELER,SCOTT
MISS JUMPER by BUDD,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by BUDD,JOSH
ASSIST by BAKOVIC,BORIS

GOOD JUMPER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

STEAL by BAKOVIC,BORIS
GOOD JUMPER by BUDD,JOSH
FOUL by WHELER,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by BLOUIN,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by WHELER,SCOTT
ASSIST by BLOUIN,CHRIS

FOUL by WHELER,SCOTT

SUB IN by MONTAQUE,KRIS

SUB OUT by WHELER,SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by BAKOVIC,BORIS

STEAL by BAKOVIC,BORIS

GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS
GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS

STEAL by MCNEILLY,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by BUDD,JOSH
ASSIST by MCNEILLY,RYAN

TURNOVER by BAKOVIC,BORIS

MISS FT by MONTAQUE,KRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MONTAQUE,KRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIGEL

TURNOVER by SMYTH,ANDRE

STEAL by COLLINS,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by SMYTH,ANDRE

FOUL by HANDSOR,MATT

SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO

SUB OUT by HARDWARE,MONTY
GOOD JUMPER by DI LORETO,ENRICO
FOUL by HANDSOR,MATT

SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL

SUB IN by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB OUT by HANDSOR,MATT

FOUL by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEF by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NIGEL

TURNOVER by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KUON,ISAAC

SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,JOSH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB OUT by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by PHILLIP,LIEN

STEAL by WOLDU,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by WOLDU,JOHN
FOUL by SMYTH,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,LIEN

ASSIST by DI LORETO,ENRICO

STEAL by DI LORETO,ENRICO
MISS JUMPER by SMYTH,ANDRE

49-44
49-45

51-45

51-46

51-48

51-50

53-50

53-51
53-52
55-52

V5
V 4

V 6

V5

V3

Vi

V3

V2
Vi
V3

MISS 3PTR by BAKOVIC,BORIS
REBOUND OFF by BLOUIN,CHRIS
TURNOVER by BLOUIN,CHRIS
STEAL by BUDD,JOSH
TURNOVER by BUDD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN

GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS
GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS

SUB IN by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
SUB OUT by MONTAQUE,KRIS

GOOD FT by BUDD,JOSH

MISS FT by BUDD,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
ASSIST by MCNEILLY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MCNEILLY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
FOUL by MCNEILLY,RYAN

SUB IN by STANICIA,LUKE
SUB OUT by BLOUIN,CHRIS

TURNOVER by STANICIA,LUKE
FOUL by MCNEILLY,RYAN

SUB IN by BLOUIN,CHRIS
SUB OUT by STANICIA,LUKE

GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS
GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS

TURNOVER by BAKOVIC,BORIS



00:19 BLOCK by BUDD,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:13 FOUL by BLOUIN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by WOLDU,JOHN 00:13 56-52 V4
GOOD FT by WOLDU,JOHN 00:13 57-52 V5
SUB IN by WILTSHIRE,JUSTIN 00:13
SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE 00:13

00:07 57-54 V3 GOOD JUMPER by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Lancers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ryerson Rams
SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO 10:00
SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN 10:00
SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL 10:00
SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by BAKOVIC,BORIS
10:00 SUB IN by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
10:00 SUB IN by MCNEILLY,RYAN
10:00 SUB IN by BUDD,JOSH
10:00 SUB IN by BLOUIN,CHRIS
09:57 TURNOVER by MCNEILLY,RYAN
STEAL by KUON,ISAAC 09:56
MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC 09:51
- REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
09:25 MISS 3PTR by BAKOVIC,BORIS
REBOUND DEF by WOLDU,JOHN -
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL 09:14
09:14 BLOCK by BAKOVIC,BORIS
REBOUND OFF by WOLDU,JOHN -
GOOD 3PTR by SMYTH,ANDRE 09:06 60-54 V6
ASSIST by WOLDU,JOHN --
SUB IN by HARDWARE,MONTY 08:49
SUB IN by COLLINS,JOSH 08:49
SUB OUT by WOLDU,JOHN 08:49
SUB OUT by KUON,ISAAC 08:49
08:49 SUB IN by MONTAQUE,KRIS
08:49 SUB OUT by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,JOSH 08:42
- REBOUND DEF by MONTAQUE,KRIS
08:22 FOUL by MONTAQUE,KRIS
TURNOVER by COLLINS,JOSH 08:10
08:08 STEAL by MCNEILLY,RYAN
08:06 60-56 V4 GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
07:43 FOUL by MCNEILLY,RYAN
MISS FT by COLLINS,JOSH 07:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by COLLINS,JOSH 07:43 61-56 V5
SUB IN by HANDSOR,MATT 07:43
SUB OUT by DI LORETO,ENRICO 07:43
07:43 SUB IN by WHELER,SCOTT
07:43 SUB OUT by BAKOVIC,BORIS
07:17 MISS 3PTR by MCNEILLY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIGEL -
07:07 FOUL by MONTAQUE,KRIS
GOOD FT by COLLINS,JOSH 07:07 62-56 V6
MISS FT by COLLINS,JOSH 07:07
REBOUND OFF by HARDWARE,MONTY -
MISS 3PTR by HANDSOR,MATT 07:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by PHILLIP,LIEN
SUB OUT by SMYTH,ANDRE

STEAL by PHILLIP,LIEN
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,LIEN

STEAL by JOHNSON,NIGEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIGEL
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HARDWARE,MONTY

FOUL by HANDSOR,MATT

SUB IN by KUON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by HANDSOR,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,LIEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIGEL

SUB IN by DI LORETO,ENRICO
SUB IN by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB OUT by HARDWARE,MONTY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB OUT by COLLINS,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by KUON,ISAAC

FOUL by DI LORETO,ENRICO
TURNOVER by KUON,ISAAC
STEAL by WOLDU,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by WOLDU,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DI LORETO,ENRICO
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NIGEL
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIGEL

GOOD FT by DI LORETO,ENRICO

GOOD FT by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIGEL

64-56

64-57
64-58

64-61

66-61

66-63

66-65

67-65

68-65

V 8

V7
V 6

V3

V5

V3

Vi

V2

V3

SUB IN by BAKOVIC,BORIS
SUB OUT by MONTAQUE,KRIS
TURNOVER by WHELER,SCOTT

TURNOVER by BUDD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILLY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS
GOOD FT by BAKOVIC,BORIS

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEILLY,RYAN
ASSIST by BAKOVIC,BORIS
MISS JUMPER by BUDD,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by BLOUIN,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

FOUL by BLOUIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS

GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
ASSIST by MCNEILLY,RYAN

STEAL by MCNEILLY,RYAN

TURNOVER by BAKOVIC,BORIS

BLOCK by BAKOVIC,BORIS

FOUL by BLOUIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BUDD,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
ASSIST by BUDD,JOSH

FOUL by BLOUIN,CHRIS

SUB IN by MONTAQUE,KRIS
SUB OUT by BLOUIN,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by MCNEILLY,RYAN



GOOD 3PTR by KUON,ISAAC
ASSIST by DI LORETO,ENRICO

REBOUND DEF by SMYTH,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by SMYTH,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by DI LORETO,ENRICO
MISS 3PTR by KUON,ISAAC

STEAL by KUON,ISAAC
FOUL by KUON,ISAAC
FOUL by SMYTH,ANDRE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIGEL
SUB IN by COLLINS,JOSH
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LIEN
SUB OUT by WOLDU,JOHN

GOOD FT by DI LORETO,ENRICO
MISS FT by DI LORETO,ENRICO
REBOUND OFF by DI LORETO,ENRICO
SUB IN by WOLDU,JOHN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,JOSH

GOOD FT by DI LORETO,ENRICO
GOOD FT by DI LORETO,ENRICO

GOOD FT by KUON,ISAAC

MISS FT by WOLDU,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WOLDU,JOHN

GOOD FT by WOLDU,JOHN
MISS FT by WOLDU,JOHN

STEAL by KUON,ISAAC

02:30

02:13

01:55

01:29
01:23
01:22
01:05
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:36
00:36
00:21
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:15
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:03
00:02

71-65

71-66

72-66

73-66
74-66
74-68

75-68

76-68

V 6

V5

V 6

V7
V 8
V 6

V7

V 8

MISS JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS

REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
TURNOVER by MCNEILLY,RYAN

MISS FT by WHELER,SCOTT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHELER,SCOTT

FOUL by WHELER,SCOTT

FOUL by DUNKLEY,RICARDO

SUB IN by DUNKLEY,RICARDO
SUB OUT by WHELER,SCOTT

GOOD JUMPER by BAKOVIC,BORIS
FOUL by MONTAQUE,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAKOVIC,BORIS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEVE

SUB OUT by MONTAQUE,KRIS
MISS 3PTR by BAKOVIC,BORIS

FOUL by MCNEILLY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BUDD,JOSH
SUB IN by STANICIA,LUKE
SUB OUT by MCNEILLY,RYAN
TURNOVER by BUDD,JOSH



